Attachment 4 of the invitation letter that disseminated via the Company’s website on 3rd May 
2024.  

The Company’s annual audit fees for the consolidated financial statements, and quarterly review 
fees for the consolidated financial statements of the Company for FY2024/25 shall not exceed 
Baht 3,960,000 (Three Million Nine Hundred Sixty Thousand Baht) excluding out of pocket 
expenses: 

The Board had agreed with the AC and proposed the meeting to approve the appointment of the 
auditors from EY as the Company’s auditors for FY2024/25 and fix their remuneration for 
FY2024/25. 

EY and the member firms of Ernst & Young Global Limited had been selected as the auditors for